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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  1   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 11:35.64 5/7/2022 COLUMBUS GROVE

S Kamphaus, L Montgomery, L Martz, J Roeder

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
13:04.00Crestview _________1A

1) Eleanor Lamb 8 2) Ava Motycka 8

3) Alison Owens 8 4) Tory Singer 8

12:11.38Bluffton _________2A

1) Xandra Gatchel 7 2) Charlie Boblitt 7

3) Zaeda Hermiller 7 4) Serenity O'Connell 7

11:46.00Lincolnview _________3A

1) Brooklyn Byrne 8 2) Addyson Long 8

3) Natalie Quintero 8 4) Josie Miller 8

12:10.00Columbus Gro _________4A

1) Daisy Thompson 7 2) Claire Koch 7

3) Ella King 7 4) Lia Witteborg 7

12:37.80Del. Jeffers _________5A

1) Lani Warnement 8 2) Tori Rahrig 8

3) Claire Brinkman 8 4) Addison Collins 8

13:17.95Spencerville _________6A

1) Naomi Boedicker 7 2) Rhoda Bontrager 8

3) Riley Kill 7 4) Megan Miller 8

Event  2   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 10:58.23 5/7/2022 ALLEN EAST

K Gardner, K Eyerly, M Rettig, C Niese

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
12:00.37Leipsic _________1A

1) Sean Reynolds 7 2) Isaiah Flores 8

3) Maddex Knoll 8 4) David Garcia 8

10:50.91Allen East _________2A

1) Kuriako Eyerly 8 2) Cale Nickles 7

3) Cole Niese 8 4) Carter Holman 7

10:35.00Ada _________3A

1) Tyler Stauffer 8 2) Elijah Craig 7

3) Rhett Ulrey 7 4) Keatyn Shaffer 8

10:15.00Crestview _________4A

1) Drayden Hoffman 8 2) Brooks Petrie 8

3) Ian Owens 7 4) Andrew Heth 8

10:15.00Columbus Gro _________5A

1) Zack Bryan 8 2) Simon Zimmerly 8

3) Caiden Squillante 8 4) Aidan Vogt 8

10:40.00Lincolnview _________6A

1) Charlie Welker 7 2) Logan Taylor 7

3) Cabot Miller 8 4) Elijah Ryder 8

11:33.88Bluffton _________7A

1) Levin Essinger 7 2) Wilson Steiner 8

3) Adam Fritsch 8 4) Chase Kelly 8

NTSpencerville _________8A

1) Joshua Lacy 8 2) Tanner Braun 8

3) Braylen McNet 8 4) Sam Goecke 8

Event  3   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 30"

NWC Meet: 15.7h 5/6/2016 Nelaya Burden-SPEN

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Spencerville NT  7Reagan Mack _________2

Bluffton 22.98  7Selah Luginbill _________3

Bluffton 21.92  7Lyla Schneck _________4

Allen East 22.30  8Avah Arnett _________5

Ada 22.72  7Layla Fisher _________6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Ada 20.82  7Grace Lawrence _________1

Spencerville 18.99  7Gianna Goecke _________2

Columbus Gro 18.40  8Lauryn Halker _________3

Lincolnview 16.70  7Annabel Horstman _________4

Columbus Gro 17.15  8Bree Closson _________5

Allen East 18.16  7Oksana Gossard _________6

Del. Jeffers 20.05  7Mia Munoz _________7

Del. Jeffers 20.65  8Kailynn Halker _________8

Event  4   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 33"

NWC Meet: 15.86 5/8/2004 Heath Nickles-CG

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Ada 21.20  7Thaddeus Smith _________4

Lincolnview 23.20  7Hunter Osborne _________5

Leipsic NT  7Trevor Stuber _________6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Lincolnview 20.50  7Kole Basil _________1

Del. Jeffers 19.78  7Johnathan Palomares _________2

Allen East 19.17  8Deacon Culbertson _________3

Columbus Gro 17.02  7Gavin Baxter _________4

Columbus Gro 17.22  8Grant Siefker _________5

Allen East 17.84  7Koen Hinebaugh _________6

Ada 19.89  7Kyan Daniels _________7

Spencerville 20.47  7Ethan Vith _________8

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Dash

NWC Meet: 12.80 1995 Crystal Weilacher-DJ

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Crestview 17.72  8Cali Feasby _________1

Crestview 16.65  8Kaitlyn Antus _________2

Leipsic 16.15  7Adelyn Guerra _________3

Columbus Gro NT  8Nevaeh Reich _________4

Lincolnview 15.20  8Eme Renner _________5

Bluffton 15.66  8Addie Schweingruber _________6

Lincolnview 16.70  8Haley Bashore _________7

Ada 16.80  7Scarlett Long _________8
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Dash)
Bluffton 14.40  7Carli Wise _________1

Leipsic 14.37  7Summer Eagleson _________2

Spencerville 13.80  8Lillian Strayer _________3

Del. Jeffers 13.44  8Nephtalie Miller _________4

Del. Jeffers 13.60  7Paige Schwinnen _________5

Columbus Gro 13.69  7Aubrey Schroeder _________6

Ada 13.90  7Marissa Walker _________7

Spencerville 14.10  7Nora Gallaspie _________8

Event  6   Boys 100 Meter Dash

NWC Meet: 11.30 1997 Mangrun -PERRY

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Leipsic 15.04  7Trevor Stuber _________4

Leipsic 16.05  7Julius Chitman _________5

Allen East 17.56  8Cody Helton _________6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Spencerville 14.27  8Noah Eutsler _________2

Bluffton 14.21  7Ethan Smith _________3

Crestview 13.25  7Noah Mosier _________4

Columbus Gro 13.28  8Brady Basinger _________5

Ada 13.46  7Luke Griffin _________6

Spencerville 14.39  7Axton McMichael _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Allen East 12.86  8Miles McDorman _________1

Del. Jeffers 12.19  7Nelson Miller _________2

Lincolnview 12.10  7Aiden Muter _________3

Crestview 11.60  8Drayden Hoffman _________4

Del. Jeffers 11.82  8Dean Trentman _________5

Bluffton 12.08  8Kizer Young _________6

Lincolnview 12.60  7KJ Carroll _________7

Ada 12.67  7Tayvin Evilsizer _________8

Event  7   Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 1:55.70 1982 PAULDING

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
2:09.50Lincolnview _________2

1) Eme Renner 8 2) Natalie Quintero 8

3) Kara Suever 8 4) Aydreigh Hanicq 8

2:07.91Leipsic _________3

1) Elliannah Hiegel 7 2) Tiera Paniqua 8

3) Sydney Apple 7 4) Summer Eagleson 7

1:59.80Columbus Gro _________4

1) Bree Closson 8 2) Brynn Halker 8

3) Saige Benroth 8 4) Ava Mason 8

2:03.44Bluffton _________5

1) Caleigh Horton 8 2) Lilly Swartzmiller 7

3) Bekah Rehm 8 4) Carli Wise 7

2:07.34Del. Jeffers _________6

1) Makenzie Black 8 2) Brynn Coil 7

3) Chelsie Brotherwood 8 4) Addison Eickholt 7

2:15.00Allen East _________7

1) Avah Arnett 8 2) Katey Closson 8

3) Marah Austin 7 4) Oksana Gossard 7

NTSpencerville _________8

1) Riley Kill 7 2) Rhoda Bontrager 8

3) Addison Lee 7 4) Megan Miller 8

Event  8   Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 1:44.01 5/6/2011 BLUFFTON

A.Wannemacher, S. Noble, E. Runk, R. Stratton

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
1:57.50Allen East _________2

1) Braeden Spurlin 7 2) Kellen Wireman 7

3) William Hoover 7 4) Jesse Torres 7

1:55.00Columbus Gro _________3

1) Aadin Sanchez 8 2) Brady Basinger 8

3) Cobain Perry 8 4) Lucas Warmbrod 8

1:41.40Bluffton _________4

1) Tayte Giesige 8 2) Parker Lovell 8

3) Declan Dunifon 8 4) Kizer Young 8

1:50.00Ada _________5

1) Tayvin Evilsizer 7 2) Gaidge Snyder 7

3) Thaddeus Smith 7 4) Matthew Walker 8

1:53.10Lincolnview _________6

1) KJ Carroll 7 2) Sawyer Lindemann 7

3) Connor Norton 7 4) Charlie Welker 7

2:06.58Leipsic _________7

1) Toby Gonzalez 8 2) Carsen Hernandez 7

3) Ricky Derefugio 8 4) Grady Bryan 7

NTSpencerville _________8

1) Kypten Swackhammer 7 2) Axton McMichael 7

3) Alexander Kill 8 4) Jermaine Williams 8
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  9   Girls 1600 Meter Run

NWC Meet: 5:22.00 1998 Angela Homan-SPEN

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Columbus Gro 7:06.00  8Lydia Schumacher _________1A

Spencerville 8:25.00  8Rhoda Bontrager _________1B

Bluffton 5:55.86  8Nora Matthews _________2A

Bluffton 7:43.00  7Zaeda Hermiller _________2B

Crestview NT  8Eleanor Lamb _________2C

Spencerville 7:03.00  7Naomi Boedicker _________3A

Crestview 8:10.00  8Macie Dickman _________3B

Lincolnview 7:43.00  8Moriah Bertsch _________4A

Leipsic NT  7Melyssa Chamale _________4B

Event  10   Boys 1600 Meter Run

NWC Meet: 4:45.20 1988 JohnSchmiedebusch-AE

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Columbus Gro 5:25.00  8Caiden Squillante _________1A

Ada 5:41.00  8Tyler Stauffer _________1B

Allen East 6:14.57  7Carter Holman _________1C

Allen East 7:07.91  7Phinneus Eyerly _________1D

Leipsic 5:12.79  7Daniel Garcia _________2A

Crestview 5:34.00  7Ian Owens _________2B

Spencerville 5:47.06  8Tanner Braun _________2C

Bluffton 6:26.15  8Adam Fritsch _________2D

Crestview 5:18.00  8Andrew Heth _________3A

Bluffton 5:38.40  7Levin Essinger _________3B

Lincolnview 6:06.34  7Logan Taylor _________3C

Leipsic 6:31.13  8Kayden Lester _________3D

Columbus Gro 5:31.00  8Zack Bryan _________4A

Spencerville 5:46.58  8Sam Goecke _________4B

Ada 6:19.00  7Nathan Jochims _________4C

Lincolnview NT  7Jadyn Hammons _________4D

Event  11   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 53.90 1988 LIMA PERRY

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
1:06.03Leipsic _________1

1) Nora Schroeder 7 2) Summer Eagleson 7

3) Lexi Vo 8 4) Tiera Paniqua 8

1:03.61Lincolnview _________2

1) Eme Renner 8 2) Kara Suever 8

3) Jaxstyn Crowle 7 4) Zoey Osborne 8

1:02.00Spencerville _________3

1) Katherine Hemker 7 2) Naomi Boedicker 7

3) Briley Cook 8 4) Nora Gallaspie 7

56.80Columbus Gro _________4

1) Saige Benroth 8 2) Lauryn Halker 8

3) Ava Mason 8 4) Brynn Halker 8

57.10Del. Jeffers _________5

1) Skylyn Spencer 7 2) Paige Schwinnen 7

3) Nephtalie Miller 8 4) Mia Munoz 7

1:01.46Bluffton _________6

1) Addie Schweingruber 8 2) Trinity Chambers 7

3) Bekah Rehm 8 4) Audra Snyder 8

1:03.82Allen East _________7

1) Katey Closson 8 2) Avah Arnett 8

3) Marah Austin 7 4) Claire Cox 8

1:05.00Ada _________8

1) Harlyn Lowry 8 2) Layla Fisher 7

3) Grace Lawrence 7 4) Marissa Walker 7
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  12   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 47.80 1991 BLUFFTON

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
NTSpencerville _________1

1) Kypten Swackhammer 7 2) Noah Eutsler 8

3) Chase Prine 8 4) Axton McMichael 7

56.24Leipsic _________2

1) Tyson Beckman 8 2) Carsen Hernandez 7

3) Trevor Stuber 7 4) Grady Bryan 7

55.00Ada _________3

1) Luke Griffin 7 2) Tayvin Evilsizer 7

3) Gaidge Snyder 7 4) Matthew Walker 8

48.99Del. Jeffers _________4

1) Dean Trentman 8 2) Kellen Brotherwood 8

3) Andrew Cooley 7 4) Nelson Miller 7

53.30Lincolnview _________5

1) KJ Carroll 7 2) Charlie Welker 7

3) Cabot Miller 8 4) Aiden Muter 7

53.70Allen East _________6

1) Deacon Culbertson 8 2) Benjamin Hawkins 7

3) Jesse Torres 7 4) Ethan Gullet 8

59.39Bluffton _________7

1) Noah Strahm 7 2) Ben Lovett 8

3) Ethan Smith 7 4) Brayden Hauenstein 8

1:00.00Columbus Gro _________8

1) Cobain Perry 8 2) Jordan Mull 7

3) Ian Smith 8 4) Maddox Lasley 8

Event  13   Girls 400 Meter Dash

NWC Meet: 1:01.06 1985 Hughes-USV

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Leipsic NT  7Rylin Gertan _________1

Allen East 1:18.68  8Katey Closson _________2

Lincolnview 1:17.60  8Brezlyn Owens _________3

Leipsic 1:13.70  7Elliannah Hiegel _________4

Crestview 1:15.00  8Tory Singer _________5

Crestview 1:15.00  8Alison Owens _________6

Bluffton 1:19.42  7Izzy Recker _________7

Allen East 1:26.03  8Hayden McKenzie _________8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Del. Jeffers 1:13.00  8Addison Collins _________1

Bluffton 1:09.50  8Caleigh Horton _________2

Spencerville 1:08.83  8Grace Fledderjohann _________3

Spencerville 1:07.40  8Lillian Strayer _________4

Columbus Gro 1:08.30  8Hailey Mertz _________5

Columbus Gro 1:08.40  7Aubrey Schroeder _________6

Del. Jeffers 1:12.00  8Lani Warnement _________7

Lincolnview 1:12.80  7Annabel Horstman _________8

Event  14   Boys 400 Meter Dash

NWC Meet: 53.80 1988 Riggenbach-PLDG

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Leipsic NT  8Toby Gonzalez _________3

Crestview 1:12.00  8Caleb Thomas _________4

Lincolnview 1:15.00  7Lincoln Anderson _________5

Leipsic 1:19.99  8Isaiah Flores _________6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Bluffton 1:06.67  7Jacob Dawson _________2

Columbus Gro 1:03.20  8Lucas Warmbrod _________3

Allen East 1:01.38  7Benjamin Hawkins _________4

Lincolnview 1:02.00  8Elijah Ryder _________5

Ada 1:02.00  7Will Mosler _________6

Crestview 1:07.50  8Ja'Wuan Kirksey _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Columbus Gro 1:01.30  8Aadin Sanchez _________1

Del. Jeffers 1:00.04  7Andrew Cooley _________2

Spencerville 59.51  8Chandler Bassit _________3

Del. Jeffers 56.00  8Jaxon Rahrig _________4

Bluffton 58.40  8Declan Dunifon _________5

Allen East 58.99  8Miles McDorman _________6

Ada 1:01.00  8Wyatt Fisher _________7

Spencerville 1:01.22  8Jermaine Williams _________8

Event  15   Girls 200 Meter Hurdles 30"

NWC Meet: 30.47 5/7/2021 Rilynn Jones-AE

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Spencerville NT  7Reagan Mack _________2

Bluffton NT  7Selah Luginbill _________3

Lincolnview 36.50  8Addyson Long _________4

Ada 38.60  8Harlyn Lowry _________5

Crestview 38.62  8Ava Motycka _________6

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Ada 36.00  7Grace Lawrence _________1

Columbus Gro 33.96  8Lauryn Halker _________2

Del. Jeffers 33.53  7Mia Munoz _________3

Allen East 31.47  7Oksana Gossard _________4

Spencerville 31.95  7Gianna Goecke _________5

Columbus Gro 32.45  8Bree Closson _________6

Del. Jeffers 35.46  8Makenzie Black _________7

Bluffton 35.80  8Roselove Jebsen _________8
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  16   Boys 200 Meter Hurdles 30"

NWC Meet: 26.60 5/8/2004 Heath Nickles-CG

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Crestview NT  7Noah Mosier _________1

Lincolnview 34.00  7Logan Taylor _________2

Ada 33.35  7Kyan Daniels _________3

Lincolnview 31.54  7Kole Basil _________4

Del. Jeffers 31.59  7Johnathan Palomares _________5

Crestview 32.12  7Owen Merkle _________6

Bluffton 35.40  7Westin Johnstone _________7

Ada 36.10  7Cole Rodrigues _________8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Del. Jeffers 31.00  8Kellen Brotherwood _________1

Spencerville 30.26  7Ethan Vith _________2

Allen East 30.00  7Koen Hinebaugh _________3

Columbus Gro 29.18  8Grant Siefker _________4

Leipsic 29.21  8Marquis Williams _________5

Columbus Gro 29.22  7Gavin Baxter _________6

Allen East 30.30  8Deacon Culbertson _________7

Bluffton 30.72  8Parker Lovell _________8

Event  17   Girls 800 Meter Run

NWC Meet: 2:27.2h 1999 Keri Hilty-BLUF

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Del. Jeffers 2:59.88  8Claire Brinkman _________1A

Bluffton 2:55.80  7Serenity O'Connell _________2A

Leipsic NT  7Melyssa Chamale _________2B

Bluffton 2:44.90  8Nora Matthews _________3A

Crestview 3:34.00  8Kaitlyn Antus _________3B

Lincolnview 2:38.91  8Brooklyn Byrne _________4A

Del. Jeffers 3:07.00  8Tori Rahrig _________4B

Spencerville 2:42.40  8Grace Fledderjohann _________5A

Lincolnview 3:13.04  8Josie Miller _________5B

Columbus Gro 2:52.00  7Lia Witteborg _________6A

Allen East 3:58.84  8Harper Corbet _________6B

Spencerville 2:58.73  7Katherine Hemker _________7A

Columbus Gro 3:02.00  7Daisy Thompson _________8A

Event  18   Boys 800 Meter Run

NWC Meet: 2:11.40 1992 Smith-BLUF

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Allen East 2:30.96  8Kuriako Eyerly _________1A

Spencerville 2:36.84  8Sam Goecke _________1B

Leipsic 2:59.05  8David Garcia _________1C

Leipsic 3:05.12  8Maddex Knoll _________1D

Crestview 2:26.90  8Andrew Heth _________2A

Columbus Gro 2:36.00  8Simon Zimmerly _________2B

Bluffton 2:40.00  8Mason Shank _________2C

Del. Jeffers 3:01.00  8Jacob Trentman _________2D

Spencerville NT  8Braylen McNet _________2E

Ada 2:29.00  8Keatyn Shaffer _________3A

Ada 2:36.00  7Elijah Craig _________3B

Crestview 2:48.00  8Brooks Petrie _________3C

Lincolnview 3:05.00  7Wyatt Davis _________3D

Columbus Gro 2:32.00  8Aidan Vogt _________4A

Bluffton 2:39.50  8Chase Kelly _________4B

Lincolnview 3:00.00  7Hunter Osborne _________4C

Allen East 3:35.00  8Cole Niese _________4D

Event  19   Girls 200 Meter Dash

NWC Meet: 26.80 1989 Johnson-PERRY

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
Leipsic 39.37  7Adelynn Westrick _________4

Crestview 40.43  8Chloe Miller _________5

Crestview NT  8Cali Feasby _________6

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Allen East 34.77  8Claire Cox _________2

Bluffton 34.60  8Cathy Moncada _________3

Ada 31.81  7Marissa Walker _________4

Lincolnview 33.60  8Zoey Osborne _________5

Lincolnview 34.50  8Brezlyn Owens _________6

Ada 36.18  7Scarlett Long _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Leipsic 31.76  7Elliannah Hiegel _________1

Bluffton 30.15  7Carli Wise _________2

Spencerville 29.80  7Nora Gallaspie _________3

Spencerville 28.04  8Lillian Strayer _________4

Columbus Gro 28.64  7Aubrey Schroeder _________5

Del. Jeffers 29.00  8Nephtalie Miller _________6

Columbus Gro 30.22  8Hailey Mertz _________7

Del. Jeffers 30.96  7Addison Eickholt _________8
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  20   Boys 200 Meter Dash

NWC Meet: 23.81 5/8/2004 John Guagenti-BLUF

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
Spencerville NT  8Joshua Lacy _________1

Lincolnview 31.80  7Connor Norton _________2

Leipsic 30.06  7Trevor Stuber _________3

Crestview 27.17  7Noah Mosier _________4

Spencerville 28.29  7Kypten Swackhammer _________5

Ada 28.90  7Thaddeus Smith _________6

Lincolnview 32.00  8Gavin Priest _________7

Leipsic 34.42  7Julius Chitman _________8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Ada 26.20  8Wyatt Fisher _________1

Allen East 25.84  8Miles McDorman _________2

Del. Jeffers 24.96  8Dean Trentman _________3

Crestview 24.12  8Drayden Hoffman _________4

Bluffton 24.69  8Kizer Young _________5

Del. Jeffers 24.84  7Nelson Miller _________6

Allen East 26.00  7Braeden Spurlin _________7

Bluffton 26.11  8Tayte Giesige _________8

Event  21   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 4:22.18 5/9/2003 DELPHOS JEFFERSON

T Wilson, J Miller, J Akerman, C Jettinghoff

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
5:18.00Crestview _________2

1) Eleanor Lamb 8 2) Ava Motycka 8

3) Tory Singer 8 4) Alison Owens 8

5:10.51Bluffton _________3

1) Caleigh Horton 8 2) Roselove Jebsen 8

3) Audra Snyder 8 4) Nora Matthews 8

4:51.23Lincolnview _________4

1) Addyson Long 8 2) Natalie Quintero 8

3) Annabel Horstman 7 4) Brooklyn Byrne 8

4:53.30Columbus Gro _________5

1) Saige Benroth 8 2) Lydia Schumacher 8

3) Claire Koch 7 4) Hailey Mertz 8

4:58.57Spencerville _________6

1) Katherine Hemker 7 2) Megan Miller 8

3) Karleigh Brown 8 4) Gianna Goecke 7

5:30.00Allen East _________7

1) Hayden McKenzie 8 2) Claire Cox 8

3) Harper Corbet 8 4) Lillian Prine 7

Event  22   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

NWC Meet: 3:51.70 1987 PAULDING

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
4:40.00Lincolnview _________4

1) Connor Norton 7 2) Hunter Osborne 7

3) Kole Basil 7 4) Sawyer Lindemann 7

4:45.00Crestview _________5

1) Brooks Petrie 8 2) Caleb Thomas 8

3) Joel Ross 8 4) Ja'Wuan Kirksey 8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
4:27.00Ada _________2

1) Will Mosler 7 2) Elijah Craig 7

3) Gaidge Snyder 7 4) Andrew Allen 8

4:23.10Columbus Gro _________3

1) Aadin Sanchez 8 2) Simon Zimmerly 8

3) Aidan Vogt 8 4) Lucas Warmbrod 8

4:15.00Bluffton _________4

1) Chase Kelly 8 2) Jacob Dawson 7

3) Declan Dunifon 8 4) Mason Shank 8

4:15.00Del. Jeffers _________5

1) Parker Shade 8 2) Andrew Cooley 7

3) Eli Sherrick 8 4) Brady Miller 8

4:16.25Spencerville _________6

1) Jermaine Williams 8 2) Noah Eutsler 8

3) Ethan Vith 7 4) Chandler Bassit 8

4:29.50Allen East _________7

1) Koen Hinebaugh 7 2) Benjamin Hawkins 7

3) Cale Nickles 7 4) Kuriako Eyerly 8

4:34.52Leipsic _________8

1) Toby Gonzalez 8 2) Grady Bryan 7

3) Daniel Garcia 7 4) Marquis Williams 8

Event  23   Girls Shot Put 6 lb.

4 Throws, Measure to 1/4 "

NWC Meet: 37-11 5/7/2010 Aubrey Fruchey-CG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Crestview 18-03.00  7Leah Plotts _________1

Allen East 19-00.00  7Lillian Prine _________2

Leipsic 19-07.50  7Nora Schroeder _________3

Leipsic 20-00.00  7Adelynn Westrick _________4

Bluffton 21-01.00  8Daphne Johnston _________5

Lincolnview 23-02.50  7Lorelai Bigham _________6

Columbus Gro 24-08.00  8Tessie Fisher _________7

Lincolnview 24-11.00  8Lorelai Boroff _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Bluffton 25-07.25  8Willow Angel _________1

Del. Jeffers 26-09.00  8Isabela Basinger _________2

Spencerville 28-05.50  8Karleigh Brown _________3

Allen East 29-01.00  8Harper Nelson _________4

Crestview 29-08.00  8Evelyn Lamb _________5

Columbus Gro 30-05.00  8Graci Metzger _________6

Del. Jeffers 32-02.00  8Mia Caputo _________7

Spencerville 40-02.25  8Briley Cook _________8
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  24   Boys Shot Put 4 kg.

4 Throws, Measure to 1/4 "

NWC Meet: 43-06 5/8/2015 Cody Johnson-CG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Lincolnview 25-07.00  8Alan Matarese _________1

Del. Jeffers 26-09.00  8Brady Miller _________2

Lincolnview 27-00.50  8Gavin Priest _________3

Allen East 28-03.00  8Jaden Covault _________4

Crestview 29-00.00  8Nathaniel Rhoades _________5

Leipsic 29-01.00  8Leo Parker _________6

Crestview 30-08.00  8Carl Speelman _________7

Ada 31-09.75  8Layne Simon _________8

Ada 32-05.00  8Grady Curtis _________9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Del. Jeffers 32-07.00  8Trevor French _________1

Leipsic 33-01.00  7Nolyn Lammers _________2

Columbus Gro 33-05.00  7Jordan Mull _________3

Spencerville 35-05.00  8Alexander Kill _________4

Bluffton 36-08.00  8Ben Lovett _________5

Allen East 37-08.00  8Ethan Gullet _________6

Bluffton 38-04.75  8Brayden Hauenstein _________7

Spencerville 39-06.00  8Henry Wiss _________8

Columbus Gro 44-00.00  8Caleb Bonifas _________9

Event  25   Girls Discus Throw

4 Throws, Measure to last full inch

NWC Meet: 105-04 5/6/2005 Alex Miller CG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Leipsic ND  7Aubry Kline _________1

Allen East 42-11  7Lillian Prine _________2

Crestview 45-02  8Macie Dickman _________3

Lincolnview 51-11  8Lorelai Boroff _________4

Allen East 52-03  8Harper Nelson _________5

Columbus Gro 60-00  8Graci Metzger _________6

Bluffton 60-01  7Megan Follas _________7

Del. Jeffers 62-02  8Mia Caputo _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Spencerville 64-08  8Karleigh Brown _________1

Lincolnview 65-08  8Aydreigh Hanicq _________2

Columbus Gro 66-03  8Tessie Fisher _________3

Del. Jeffers 66-04  8Isabela Basinger _________4

Crestview 70-05  8Evelyn Lamb _________5

Bluffton 76-09  7Kari Diller _________6

Spencerville 80-02  8Briley Cook _________7

Leipsic 86-05  7Sydney Apple _________8

Event  26   Boys Discus Throw

4 Throws, Measure to last full inch

NWC Meet: 184-02 2001 Blaine Maag CG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Lincolnview 66-05  7Wyatt Davis _________1

Allen East 68-11  7Ryker Nickles _________2

Crestview 77-04  8William Rupert _________3

Bluffton 82-10  8Brayden Hauenstein _________4

Lincolnview 85-11  8Gavin Priest _________5

Leipsic 87-05  8Kadin Schroeder _________6

Ada 88-08  8Grady Curtis _________7

Ada 90-01.50  8Matthew Walker _________8

Del. Jeffers 90-09  8Trevor French _________9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Crestview 93-02  8Carl Speelman _________1

Del. Jeffers 93-10.50  8Nathan Ostendorf _________2

Leipsic 94-06  8Leo Parker _________3

Allen East 104-09  8Ethan Gullet _________4

Spencerville 109-03  8Alexander Kill _________5

Bluffton 111-04  8Mason Shank _________6

Spencerville 112-07  8Henry Wiss _________7

Columbus Gro 138-05  8Brady Basinger _________8

Columbus Gro 145-06  8Caleb Bonifas _________9

Event  27   Girls Long Jump

4 Jumps, Measure to 1/4 inch

NWC Meet: 15-11.50 1995 Crystal Weilacher-DJ

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Ada ND  8Harlyn Lowry _________1

Leipsic ND  7Mia Dewar _________2

Leipsic 10-06.50  8Lexi Vo _________3

Ada 11-02.00  7Layla Fisher _________4

Spencerville 11-03.00  7Riley Kill _________5

Lincolnview 11-10.00  7Samantha Polley _________6

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Lincolnview 12-05.00  8Zoey Osborne _________1

Del. Jeffers 12-05.00  8Chelsie Brotherwood _________2

Bluffton 12-06.00  8Cathy Moncada _________3

Bluffton 12-07.00  7Lilly Swartzmiller _________4

Del. Jeffers 12-09.00  8Kailynn Halker _________5

Columbus Gro 13-04.00  8Ava Mason _________6

Spencerville 14-05.50  8Grace Fledderjohann _________7
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NWC Jr High Track Meet at Allen East Fri - 5/5/2023

Meet Program

Event  28   Boys Long Jump

4 Jumps, Measure to 1/4 inch

NWC Meet: 18-10.25 1998 Bussing-PLDG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Crestview ND  8William Rupert _________1

Crestview ND  8Quentin Smart _________2

Leipsic 11-04.00  7Daniel Garcia _________3

Ada 14-00.00  7Will Mosler _________4

Allen East 14-02.00  7Kellen Wireman _________5

Leipsic 14-05.00  8Tyson Beckman _________6

Lincolnview 14-07.50  7Sawyer Lindemann _________7

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Spencerville 15-02.00  8Chase Prine _________1

Ada 15-03.00  8Keatyn Shaffer _________2

Del. Jeffers 15-04.50  8Gavin Howell _________3

Allen East 15-05.00  7Braeden Spurlin _________4

Del. Jeffers 16-09.00  8Jaxon Rahrig _________5

Lincolnview 16-11.50  7Aiden Muter _________6

Bluffton 17-00.50  8Tayte Giesige _________7

Columbus Gro 18-02.00  7Gavin Baxter _________8

Event  29   Girls High Jump

Starting Hgt = 3' 10", raise by 2"

NWC Meet: 5-00 1990 Harvey-BLUF

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Spencerville NH  7Reagan Mack _________1

Columbus Gro 4-00.00  8Lydia Schumacher _________2

Columbus Gro 4-00.00  7Claire Koch _________3

Bluffton NH  8Bekah Rehm _________4

Del. Jeffers 4-02.00  7Paige Schwinnen _________5

Del. Jeffers 4-02.00  8Kailynn Halker _________6

Bluffton 4-06.00  8Addie Schweingruber _________7

Lincolnview 4-08.00  8Kara Suever _________8

Event  30   Boys High Jump

Starting Hgt = 4' 4", raise by 2"

NWC Meet: 5-10 1988 Fleharty-BLUF

NWC: 5-10 5/4/2018 Daegan Hatfield-LINC

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Leipsic NH  7Carsen Hernandez _________1

Leipsic 4-06.00  8Tyson Beckman _________2

Allen East 4-06.00  7William Hoover _________3

Bluffton 4-06.00  7Ethan Smith _________4

Ada 4-06.00  8Tyler Stauffer _________5

Crestview 4-06.00  7Owen Merkle _________6

Ada 4-08.00  8Andrew Allen _________7

Lincolnview 4-08.00  8Cabot Miller _________8

Lincolnview 4-10.00  8Elijah Ryder _________9

Del. Jeffers 5-00.00  8Gavin Howell _________10

Spencerville 5-00.00  8Chandler Bassit _________11

Columbus Gro 5-02.00  8Grant Siefker _________12

Del. Jeffers 5-04.00  8Jaxon Rahrig _________13

Bluffton 5-07.00  8Parker Lovell _________14

Event  31   Girls Pole Vault

Starting Hgt = 5' 0", raise by 6"

NWC Meet: 10-00 5/4/2018 Claire Schweller-PLDG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Lincolnview NH  8Moriah Bertsch _________1

Spencerville NH  7Addison Lee _________2

Allen East 5-00.00  7Marah Austin _________3

Bluffton 6-00.00  8Ally Stechschulte _________4

Columbus Gro 6-00.00  7Ella King _________5

Columbus Gro 6-06.00  7Lia Witteborg _________6

Bluffton 7-00.00  8Bekah Rehm _________7

Event  32   Boys Pole Vault

Starting Hgt = 5' 0", raise by 6"

NWC Meet: 12-00 5/8/2004 Heath Nickles - CG

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Del. Jeffers 5-00.00  7Aiden Kroeger _________1

Del. Jeffers 5-06.00  7Gabriel VanDyke _________2

Bluffton 5-06.00  7Levin Essinger _________3

Lincolnview 6-00.00  7Connor Norton _________4

Allen East 6-06.00  7Cale Nickles _________5

Crestview 6-06.00  7Ian Owens _________6

Spencerville 6-06.00  8Tanner Braun _________7

Allen East 7-00.00  8Cole Niese _________8

Crestview 7-00.00  8Joel Ross _________9

Spencerville 7-06.00  8Chase Prine _________10

Ada 8-00.00  8Andrew Allen _________11

Leipsic 8-06.00  8Marquis Williams _________12

Ada 9-00.00  8Wyatt Fisher _________13


